Government of Tripura Directorate of Information & Cultural Affairs ******

S-6087

Agartala, 26th September, 2022

Prati Ghare Sushason: Sepahijala district-level review meeting held

A review meeting was held at the conference hall of Sepahijala DM & Collector's office on September 23 as a part of Prati Ghare Sushason program. The review meeting was presided over by In-charge Nodal Officer for Prati Ghare Sushason program and Secretary of Finance department Brijesh Pandey. Those present in the meeting were DM & Collector Vishwasree B., ADM Subhashish Bandhopadhyay, ADM J. V. Duati, SDM of different sub-division of the district, BDO of different blocks and officials of different departments.

DM & Collector Vishwasree B. elaborately discussed in the meeting through powerpoint presentation on different work plans under Prati Ghare Sushason program in the district. The DM informed that initiative has been taken to deliver all kinds of facilities of government's different schemes and services in the district under the program. Under the program, special emphasis has been given to providing loans through Kisan Credit Card, providing e-cards through Ayushman Bharat, Soil Health Card, power connections, implementation of Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana-Gramin, Jal Jeevan Mission, PM-KISAN, Mukhyamantri Cha Shramik Kalyan Prakalp, TRLM, Pradhan Mantri Svanidhi Yojana and Janani Suraksha Yojana. Secretary of Finance department Brijesh Pandey interacted with SDMs, BDOs and officials of different departments on implementation of Prati Ghare Sushason program.
